

The South Carolina Court of Appeals

Willie A. Key, Appellant,

v.

Medical University of South Carolina and U.S.
Department of Veterans Affairs, Respondents.

Appellate Case No. 2021-001350

ORDER

This appeal arises out of an order of the magistrate court. Because this court lacks jurisdiction, this appeal is dismissed. *See* S.C. Code Ann. § 18-7-10 (2014) ("When a judgment is rendered by a magistrates court . . . the appeal shall be to the circuit court of the county wherein the judgment was rendered . . ."). The remittitur will be sent as provided by Rule 221(b) of the South Carolina Appellate Court Rules.


FOR THE COURT

Columbia, South Carolina

cc:

Willie A. Key

Vivian Carcamo Fairbairn, Esquire

FILED
Dec 01 2021